## Tuckahoe Common School District Minutes – Budget Work Session March 30, 2020

The Tuckahoe School Board of Trustees Chairman Robert E. Grisnik convened the Budget Work Session at 6:30 p.m.

The following Board members and District officials were present:

Robert E. Grisnik, Chairman Sean Hattrick, Vice-Chairman Timothy M. Gilmartin, Trustee

Leonard Skuggevik Superintendent Linda Springer, District Clerk Carl Fraser, Interim School Business Official Katelyn Fretto, District Treasurer

The following individuals were also present: None

#### I. Pledge of Allegiance

### **II.** Budget Presentations

• Carl Fraser & Leonard Skuggevik – 2020/2021 Proposed Budget Overview

#### III. Resolution

1. WHEREAS, SCOPE represents that it is in the business of providing a school aged childcare program; and

WHEREAS, the Governor of New York issued Executive Order 202.4, which states that School Districts are required to provide Emergency Child Care Services to children of first responders and medical service providers; and

WHEREAS, the Tuckahoe Common School District desires to send students of the Tuckahoe Common School District to the Emergency Child Care Services Program ("Program") established in accordance with Executive Order 202.4 as set forth herein; and

WHEREAS, Tuckahoe Common School District will participate in the program provided by SCOPE, SCOPE agrees to provide such a Program for children of the Tuckahoe CommonSchool District.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of Trustees of the Tuckahoe Common School District approve the agreement with SCOPE with the terms and conditions set forth within the agreement.

Approve: Motion made by Sean Hattrick, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin, and unanimously carried.

# Tuckahoe Common School District Minutes – Budget Work Session March 30, 2020

#### **IV.** Executive Session

At 6:56 p.m., Sean Hattrick made a motion to enter Executive Session to discuss Contractual & Personnel Matters, seconded by Timothy M. Gilmartin and unanimously carried.

At 7:24 p.m., the Board came out of Executive Session.

At 7:25 p.m., Robert E. Grisnik made a motion to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Sean Hattrick, and unanimously carried.

Signed: Linda Springer
Linda Springer, District Clerk